column 14 is the six-month billing period ending October 31, 2013.  The annual

cost rate for common equity is the return on equity as agreed to and approved by

the Commission in its December 20, 2012 Order in LG&E’s most recent rate

case, Case No. 2012-00222.

c. Please see the attachment being provided in Excel format.

d. No, the Company does not believe the calculation described in the question would

be consistent with the intent of Section 3.04 of the Settlement Agreement in Case

No. 2011-00162.  The intent of the Settlement Agreement was to maintain the

long-standing true-up calculation methodology and to reflect the average daily

balances and daily interest rates for short-term and long-term debt over the six-

month review period instead of the end-of-period balances and rates.

e. Please see the attachment being provided in Excel format.

Adjustments Adjusted Cost

Electric Electric to Electric Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Rate Base Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital

03-31-13 Structure Percentage (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 18) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 70,638,510$   (c) 2.66% 78.810% 55,670,210$   (2,838,899)$   52,831,311$   2.66% 0.37% 0.01%

2. Long Term Debt 1,105,938,570   (c) 41.71% 78.810% 871,590,187   (44,515,230) 827,074,957 41.71% 3.63% 1.51%

3. Common Equity 1,474,837,030   55.63% 78.810% 1,162,319,063   (59,371,430) 1,102,947,633 55.63% 10.25% 5.70%

4. Total Capitalization 2,651,414,110$   100.000% 2,089,579,460$   (106,725,559)$   1,982,853,901$   100.000% 7.22%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 10.38%

Environmental Advanced Coal Total

Electric Trimble County Investments Compliance DSM Investment Adjustments

Capitalization Capital Inventories (a) in OVEC & Other JDIC Rate Base Rate Base Tax Credit (b) To Capital

(Col 4) Structure (Col 11 x Col 12 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 13 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 14 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 15 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 16 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 17 Line 4) (Sum of Col 12 - Col 17)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 55,670,210$   2.66% (112,869)$   (29,774)$   443,611$   (3,722,238)$   (13,263)$   595,634$   (2,838,899)$

2. Long Term Debt 871,590,187 41.71% (1,769,844)   (466,868)   6,956,026 (58,366,378) (207,971)   9,339,805   (44,515,230)

3. Common Equity 1,162,319,063 55.63% (2,360,500)   (622,678) 9,277,482 (77,845,161) (277,379) 12,456,806 (59,371,430)

4. Total Capitalization 2,089,579,460$   100.000% (4,243,213)$   (1,119,320)$   16,677,119$   (139,933,777)$   (498,613)$   22,392,245$   (106,725,559)$

(a) Trimble County Inventories As of March 31, 2013

Materials and Supplies 7,843,420$

Stores Expense 1,343,391

Coal 7,284,722

Limestone 221,646

Fuel Oil 277,691

Emission Allowances 1,980

Total Trimble County Inventories 16,972,850$

Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%

Trimble County Inv. Disallowed 4,243,213$

(b) Reflects Investment Tax Credit treatment per Case No. 2007-00179.

(c) Average daily balance per Settlement Agreement in Case No. 2011-00162.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

As of March 31, 2013

Adjusted Electric Rate of Return on Common Equity

Attachment to Response to Question No. 2(e)

Page 1 of 6

Garrett

Adjustments Adjusted Cost

Electric Electric to Electric Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Rate Base Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital

04-30-13 Structure Percentage (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 18) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 45,328,486$   (c) 1.72% 78.810% 35,723,380$   (2,214,205)$   33,509,175$   1.73% 0.36% 0.01%

2. Long Term Debt 1,105,950,192   (c) 42.08% 78.810% 871,599,346   (54,170,785) 817,428,561 42.08% 3.57% 1.50%

3. Common Equity 1,476,931,683   56.20% 78.810% 1,163,969,859   (72,347,864) 1,091,621,995 56.19% 10.25% 5.76%

4. Total Capitalization 2,628,210,361$   100.000% 2,071,292,585$   (128,732,854)$   1,942,559,731$   100.000% 7.27%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 10.47%

Environmental Advanced Coal Total

Electric Trimble County Investments Compliance DSM Investment Adjustments

Capitalization Capital Inventories (a) in OVEC & Other JDIC Rate Base Rate Base Tax Credit (b) To Capital

(Col 4) Structure (Col 11 x Col 12 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 13 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 14 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 15 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 16 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 17 Line 4) (Sum of Col 12 - Col 17)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 35,723,380$   1.72% (76,193)$   (19,241)$   284,356$   (2,775,796)$   (11,880)$   384,549$   (2,214,205)$

2. Long Term Debt 871,599,346 42.08% (1,864,072)   (470,727)   6,956,791 (67,910,173) (290,652)   9,408,048   (54,170,785)

3. Common Equity 1,163,969,859 56.20% (2,489,563)   (628,680) 9,291,150 (90,697,521) (388,181) 12,564,931 (72,347,864)

4. Total Capitalization 2,071,292,585$   100.000% (4,429,828)$   (1,118,648)$   16,532,297$   (161,383,490)$   (690,713)$   22,357,528$   (128,732,854)$

(a) Trimble County Inventories As of April 30, 2013

Materials and Supplies 7,861,629$

Stores Expense 1,353,425

Coal 7,965,281

Limestone 221,646

Fuel Oil 315,782

Emission Allowances 1,547

Total Trimble County Inventories 17,719,310$

Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%

Trimble County Inv. Disallowed 4,429,828$

(b) Reflects Investment Tax Credit treatment per Case No. 2007-00179.

(c) Average daily balance per Settlement Agreement in Case No. 2011-00162.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Adjusted Electric Rate of Return on Common Equity

As of April 30, 2013

Attachment to Response to Question No. 2(e)

Page 2 of 6

Garrett

Adjustments Adjusted Cost

Electric Electric to Electric Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Rate Base Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital

05-31-13 Structure Percentage (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 18) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 51,476,363$   (c) 1.95% 78.810% 40,568,522$   (2,917,216)$   37,651,306$   1.95% 0.35% 0.01%

2. Long Term Debt 1,106,032,011   (c) 41.82% 78.810% 871,663,828   (62,563,068) 809,100,760 41.82% 3.65% 1.53%

3. Common Equity 1,487,468,988   56.23% 78.810% 1,172,274,309   (84,120,548) 1,088,153,761 56.23% 10.25% 5.76%

4. Total Capitalization 2,644,977,362$   100.000% 2,084,506,659$   (149,600,832)$   1,934,905,827$   100.000% 7.30%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 10.50%

Environmental Advanced Coal Total

Electric Trimble County Investments Compliance DSM Investment Adjustments

Capitalization Capital Inventories (a) in OVEC & Other JDIC Rate Base Rate Base Tax Credit (b) To Capital

(Col 4) Structure (Col 11 x Col 12 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 13 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 14 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 15 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 16 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 17 Line 4) (Sum of Col 12 - Col 17)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 40,568,522$   1.95% (82,471)$   (21,132)$   319,556$   (3,551,457)$   (17,007)$   435,295$   (2,917,216)$

2. Long Term Debt 871,663,828 41.82% (1,768,683)   (453,206)   6,853,242 (76,165,087) (364,734)   9,335,400   (62,563,068)

3. Common Equity 1,172,274,309 56.23% (2,378,121)   (609,368) 9,214,677 (102,409,440) (490,412) 12,552,116 (84,120,548)

4. Total Capitalization 2,084,506,659$   100.000% (4,229,275)$   (1,083,706)$   16,387,475$   (182,125,984)$   (872,153)$   22,322,811$   (149,600,832)$

(a) Trimble County Inventories As of May 31, 2013

Materials and Supplies 7,930,185$

Stores Expense 1,347,587

Coal 7,126,128

Limestone 213,234

Fuel Oil 298,551

Emission Allowances 1,413

Total Trimble County Inventories 16,917,098$

Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%

Trimble County Inv. Disallowed 4,229,275$

(b) Reflects Investment Tax Credit treatment per Case No. 2007-00179.

(c) Average daily balance per Settlement Agreement in Case No. 2011-00162.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Adjusted Electric Rate of Return on Common Equity

As of May 31, 2013

Attachment to Response to Question No. 2(e)

Page 3 of 6

Garrett

Adjustments Adjusted Cost

Electric Electric to Electric Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Rate Base Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital

06-30-13 Structure Percentage (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 18) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 72,459,658$   (c) 2.70% 78.810% 57,105,456$   (4,606,821)$   52,498,635$   2.70% 0.33% 0.01%

2. Long Term Debt 1,106,043,480   (c) 41.24% 78.810% 871,672,867   (70,364,950) 801,307,917 41.24% 3.56% 1.47%

3. Common Equity 1,503,311,992   56.06% 78.810% 1,184,760,181   (95,651,292) 1,089,108,889 56.06% 10.25% 5.75%

4. Total Capitalization 2,681,815,130$   100.000% 2,113,538,504$   (170,623,063)$   1,942,915,441$   100.000% 7.23%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 10.42%

Environmental Advanced Coal Total

Electric Trimble County Investments Compliance DSM Investment Adjustments

Capitalization Capital Inventories (a) in OVEC & Other JDIC Rate Base Rate Base Tax Credit (b) To Capital

(Col 4) Structure (Col 11 x Col 12 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 13 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 14 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 15 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 16 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 17 Line 4) (Sum of Col 12 - Col 17)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 57,105,456$   2.70% (104,051)$   (29,260)$   438,552$   (5,479,247)$   (34,594)$   601,779$   (4,606,821)$

2. Long Term Debt 871,672,867 41.24% (1,589,284)   (446,920)   6,698,471 (83,690,430) (528,397)   9,191,610   (70,364,950)

3. Common Equity 1,184,760,181 56.06% (2,160,410)   (607,526) 9,105,631 (113,765,410) (718,283) 12,494,706 (95,651,292)

4. Total Capitalization 2,113,538,504$   100.000% (3,853,745)$   (1,083,706)$   16,242,654$   (202,935,087)$   (1,281,274)$   22,288,095$   (170,623,063)$

(a) Trimble County Inventories As of June 30, 2013

Materials and Supplies 8,005,428$

Stores Expense 1,369,806

Coal 5,574,554

Limestone 184,795

Fuel Oil 279,174

Emission Allowances 1,222

Total Trimble County Inventories 15,414,979$

Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%

Trimble County Inv. Disallowed 3,853,745$

(b) Reflects Investment Tax Credit treatment per Case No. 2007-00179.

(c) Average daily balance per Settlement Agreement in Case No. 2011-00162.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Adjusted Electric Rate of Return on Common Equity

As of June 30, 2013

Attachment to Response to Question No. 2(e)

Page 4 of 6

Garrett

Adjustments Adjusted Cost

Electric Electric to Electric Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Rate Base Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital

07-31-13 Structure Percentage (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 18) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 89,734,802$   (c) 3.30% 78.810% 70,719,997$   (6,242,184)$   64,477,813$   3.30% 0.33% 0.01%

2. Long Term Debt 1,106,055,332   (c) 40.73% 78.810% 871,682,207   (77,043,671) 794,638,536 40.73% 3.60% 1.47%

3. Common Equity 1,520,042,146   55.97% 78.810% 1,197,945,215   (105,871,206) 1,092,074,009 55.97% 10.25% 5.74%

4. Total Capitalization 2,715,832,280$   100.000% 2,140,347,419$   (189,157,061)$   1,951,190,358$   100.000% 7.22%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 10.41%

Environmental Advanced Coal Total

Electric Trimble County Investments Compliance DSM Investment Adjustments

Capitalization Capital Inventories (a) in OVEC & Other JDIC Rate Base Rate Base Tax Credit (b) To Capital

(Col 4) Structure (Col 11 x Col 12 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 13 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 14 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 15 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 16 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 17 Line 4) (Sum of Col 12 - Col 17)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 70,719,997$   3.30% (112,579)$   (35,762)$   531,228$   (7,313,638)$   (45,794)$   734,361$   (6,242,184)$

2. Long Term Debt 871,682,207 40.73% (1,389,494)   (441,393)   6,556,647 (90,268,027) (565,205)   9,063,801   (77,043,671)

3. Common Equity 1,197,945,215 55.97% (1,909,403)   (606,551) 9,009,957 (124,043,738) (776,687) 12,455,216 (105,871,206)

4. Total Capitalization 2,140,347,419$   100.000% (3,411,476)$   (1,083,706)$   16,097,832$   (221,625,403)$   (1,387,686)$   22,253,378$   (189,157,061)$

(a) Trimble County Inventories As of July 31, 2013

Materials and Supplies 8,132,549$

Stores Expense 1,412,840

Coal 3,670,171

Limestone 190,025

Fuel Oil 239,289

Emission Allowances 1,030

Total Trimble County Inventories 13,645,904$

Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%

Trimble County Inv. Disallowed 3,411,476$

(b) Reflects Investment Tax Credit treatment per Case No. 2007-00179.

(c) Average daily balance per Settlement Agreement in Case No. 2011-00162.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Adjusted Electric Rate of Return on Common Equity

As of July 31, 2013

Attachment to Response to Question No. 2(e)

Page 5 of 6

Garrett

Adjustments Adjusted Cost

Electric Electric to Electric Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Rate Base Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital

08-31-13 Structure Percentage (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 18) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 84,896,234$   (c) 3.13% 78.810% 66,906,722$   (6,502,657)$   60,404,065$   3.13% 0.32% 0.01%

2. Long Term Debt 1,106,067,088   (c) 40.82% 78.810% 871,691,472   (84,804,626) 786,886,846 40.82% 3.65% 1.49%

3. Common Equity 1,518,558,556   56.05% 78.810% 1,196,775,998   (116,445,351) 1,080,330,647 56.05% 10.25% 5.75%

4. Total Capitalization 2,709,521,878$   100.000% 2,135,374,192$   (207,752,634)$   1,927,621,558$   100.000% 7.25%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 10.44%

Environmental Advanced Coal Total

Electric Trimble County Investments Compliance DSM Investment Adjustments

Capitalization Capital Inventories (a) in OVEC & Other JDIC Rate Base Rate Base Tax Credit (b) To Capital

(Col 4) Structure (Col 11 x Col 12 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 13 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 14 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 15 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 16 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 17 Line 4) (Sum of Col 12 - Col 17)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 66,906,722$   3.13% (117,804)$   (33,920)$   499,329$   (7,503,313)$   (42,393)$   695,444$   (6,502,657)$

2. Long Term Debt 871,691,472 40.82% (1,536,351)   (442,369)   6,512,019 (97,854,711) (552,871)   9,069,657   (84,804,626)

3. Common Equity 1,196,775,998 56.05% (2,109,566)   (607,417) 8,941,662 (134,364,442) (759,148) 12,453,560 (116,445,351)

4. Total Capitalization 2,135,374,192$   100.000% (3,763,721)$   (1,083,706)$   15,953,010$   (239,722,466)$   (1,354,412)$   22,218,661$   (207,752,634)$

(a) Trimble County Inventories As of August 31, 2013

Materials and Supplies 8,202,655$

Stores Expense 1,433,114

Coal 5,024,736

Limestone 172,090

Fuel Oil 221,449

Emission Allowances 839

Total Trimble County Inventories 15,054,883$

Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%

Trimble County Inv. Disallowed 3,763,721$

(b) Reflects Investment Tax Credit treatment per Case No. 2007-00179.

(c) Average daily balance per Settlement Agreement in Case No. 2011-00162.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Adjusted Electric Rate of Return on Common Equity